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Wind speed (km/h)
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Wind speed (km/h)
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Lesson

• All sprays contain small 
and large droplets
– Larger droplets = “dose”
– Small droplets = “coverage”

• Small droplets move
– Difficult to measure



Droplet Size Categories
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Shown in snow

Standard vs. Hollow cone nozzle

•  BCS ‐ ATC  •  Visualization with dye on snow  •  January 2017Page 23

Hollow Cone nozzle Standard nozzle  Air Injection Nozzle
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Herbicide rate
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14 mph, 16” target height
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8 mph, 16” target height
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16” Boom Height

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

0 5 10 15 20

De
po

sit
 C
V

Travel Speed (mph)



32” Boom Height
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64” Boom Height
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TKE, 8 m/s (18 mph)



TKE, 8 m/s (18 mph)



TKE, 8 m/s (18 mph)



TKE, 8 m/s (18 mph)



• Size nozzle properly;

• Identify the spray quality of your nozzles;

• Select the coarsest spray that gives 
adequate coverage;

• Keep booms low and level.











Boom Height – Twin Fan, Wheat
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Boom Height ‐ Broadleaf
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Water Volume – Broadleaf 10 mph
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Spray Pressure ‐ Broadleaf
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Pulse Width 
Modulation



Pulse Width Modulation

@windpopfarm



Capstanag.com



@spraydrift

























Weed Detection



















Tom Wolf

@nozzle_guy

Learn more about spraying 
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